2023 Kansas Statutes

19-2803. Tax levy, use of proceeds. The board of county commissioners is authorized to levy a tax for the creation of a fund to be used for the purposes set forth in K.S.A. 19-2801, and amendments thereto, and for the purpose of paying a portion of the principal and interest on bonds issued under the authority of K.S.A. 12-1774, and amendments thereto, by cities located in the county.

History: L. 1929, ch. 158, § 3; L. 1951, ch. 483, § 2; L. 1959, ch. 377, § 3; L. 1961, ch. 442, § 2; L. 1965, ch. 173, § 3; L. 1970, ch. 100, § 21; L. 1979, ch. 52, § 117; L. 1999, ch. 154, § 34; May 27.